No. 61 _ RESOLUTION R - 2021

Introduced by Council on May 5, 2021

Names the Park at 2nd and Hamilton Streets "La Placita"

Resolved by the Council of the City of Allentown, That

WHEREAS, Victor Martinez of VP Broadcasting – Mega Radio in Allentown requested that the City of Allentown which owns a park located on the corner of 2nd and Hamilton Streets be named "La Placita"; and

WHEREAS, Allentown City Council approves the request to name to park "La Placita."

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, Allentown City Council hereby name the 2nd and Hamilton Streets area "La Placita."